3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART C FCR-14-018945 19DEC2014 | KH | LG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T
CTERTACE apapTen NUMBER Cl | ECR-15-013464 14sEP2015 | VY| UG
D ECR-17-016929 1INOV201T | MEH | JDG
D1 FECR-18-005391 12APR2018 | |G JD
5652 D N ECR TP HETEHT AD TS T MECHANTCAT SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151493-1 - - - - - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - - -] : 2063440 - | AR FEED MODULE 238
- | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- | | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- | | | | | 993111-1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
SRS NANAR O] CINE DT MDP e T oLl T DS T DNEIIMATT _ _ !
T D T T TV T TN LTV T T ITT T - JU~J T TV T OTT T SUPERSEDED BY 5 2151493 2 B w w 1 1 1 1 5*22280*0 SPRING) COMPRESSION W76
- | | | | | 1752353-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
i ; e e iwe it an s SERVO reoETE -2 - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
LATCH PLATEZAL N | | | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
napciea o 5 N ON—C R NP HE e N T Af e T SERVO DheolETE - e - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
ANLATCH PLATE/ 2 - | - - | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
2066152 - D CINE CRIMP WHCIGHT ADIUST NONE OBSOLETE - | - - | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
DOUBLE ACTING - W W - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
_pPge1E0 o D CINEC CDIMD UCTOUT AR IUGT DNCUMATIC WITU OBSOLETE - | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SENSORS sz - | - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944 - | FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- | | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
1-2266152-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - -2l 2l z212121°¢2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
- | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
APPLICATOR DATA ASAN - T T T T | 1-240641-3 |SPACER 18]
CRIMP SITZE TYPE -2 22222 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
WIRE |1.40 mm [ .055] F - | | | | | 1633782-2  |FENCE 78
INSUL |1.83 mm [.072] 0 *WARNING A N T R R 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O -] | W W W W 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
A08-10389 CARGEST WIRE ST/7F SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS - | | 1 1 1 1 2119943- WASHER, SPACER 169
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e e Pyt 2901 [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION el
-2l 22222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, . | | . | | | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - 33 -[3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |67
3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN) - f f 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
TERMINAL 114-1807] . . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
L] - R - -
éEE%%E?Ei??ON ) ) ) Aﬁl TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STVYLE, | | | 01602275 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 06
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ) 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
TERMINALS APPLIED o INFORMATLION. -2l 221271272 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR ottt 12001803070 JNUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.9 | o2
GROUP 1/ GROUP 2 /% USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 1.00mm. P T T ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 151
TL TERMINAL It TERMINAL It TERMINAL [t TERMINAL A3\ REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021, PAGE 8, NOTE 3 cAN BN L L L W S22 Sl T, UL, S AL o0
928999 | 59289182 968220 1703296~ CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm2 WIRE. VANEE ol A O 18023-9  |SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
928999-5 5-928918- 968220-5 1703296-5 ﬁ S I N A O N cl19602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
70899976 EREISERL Jh8ecl-t EECANL T S YR e S R S S E S A N L c119695°1 JFELD CAM, POST FPEED 1af
5-928999- 1 6-928918-2 5-968220- 1 1534116-2 ‘ ‘ - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 146
968893- 1 6-928918-3 5-968220-5 5-1534116-1 o O - | - | | 2119370~ 1 RAM AMP STYLE., SIDE FEED 44
928918- 1 13947021 5-968220-6 5-1534116-2 - | | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
928918-2 1394702-2 12419181 O - | - | | 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
1-928918- 1 5-1394702- 1 i - | - | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
1-928918-2 5-1394702-2 Z/AL T Ion THE Mol DOm e e T oR e o - | w w | | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
5-928999-5 5-928999-6 FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS . ) REFER Td SHEET 72 6 - W W 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE ' 37
6-928999-5 5 N - | w - | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 9 O - 1 | W W W W [ 752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
ST/E N%J mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING O - ? 2 ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) | 33
) 50m2 A 10,867/ -0.03 [ 034r/- 001 - . - | | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
0 357 e 0 03 1 050s/ 001 - - | | | | | 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
0. 25mm? 0 72+/-0 03 [ 028+/- 001] 6 6 | A‘&.THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. o N L N L 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/"N THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS — | | | | | | [1425805-0 |2PACLR, LA LNPER 128
|||| AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. 1T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 e jeje e e cce83-| SPRING, COMPRESSION _ c !
- | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | | | | | 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁl - - - - -] 1803430~ 1 AR FEED MODULE 290 - | | | | | 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - - - -] -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 12600 ASAN - [0 [0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 711 1803155-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
3 LUBRICATE DATILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N -] | - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 YN | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - w - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- - - -] - 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | | 1 -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT
Z/\XASSEMBLY_ SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: AAN - - - -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ﬁﬁ%i@i%ﬁétpgﬁﬁwa%ﬂH~Q§XQ5TAéEE%éi$$§5”céﬁ@¥ég?éﬁN: g—gggglggfj - | - | | 2119798~ | DETENT PIN 24T N | | | | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
=P R BN A e TR BT S - | | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N | | | | | | 1-1338690-2 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 055 | 8
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266152-6 - - 1 - - - 2119758-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 /@/% - W | 1 1 1 1 4-240641-2 |SPACER |
TN OF T TR ieerE et BE RLOUTRED WHEN MOU TG TaE - | | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 - | | | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PR e ATOR BETWECN BENCH AND L EADMAKER APRLIlCATIONS. - | | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 - | | | | | 238011-8 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl s\l - | | | | | | 2119083- | RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 247 1fl | | | | | | | 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
ﬁggfg gﬁgg @ﬁ%;g; g:;;jﬂ;:; fgggfgg %g gﬁ;gﬁgS gf fggmg ;fj 62 - | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 - | | | | | 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
e N ITEM e AT T ST [TEM
A G R EAS E TH R EADS ’ G ROOVE AN D 07 R I NG ON I TEMS 35 & 2 52 . 7 7 32 7 6 5 2 W P A R T NO D E S C R I P T I ON NO 7‘(H7S DRAWS?A CONTRO?LED DOCUMEE FOR TYCO?LEC RONCSzCORPORATON1 P A R T N O D E S <: R I P T I ON NO
A\ erslelie] 15 SRISE MRS SIS s SRR g Sromn o | DL cobECants @TE TE Connectivity
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY o 26DEC20713 Y — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APGW;BAMEY 26DEC2013 | NAME
A ATLANTIC VERSION -
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE oPLe E FRODUCT SPEC Applicator
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Dhe 1 : )
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - S h<>W/D on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%fiiiﬂ sRCE APPLICATION SPEC S — S
“b‘ (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES = :
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ] ] WETGHT - A 100779 [(C=2266152 -
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - T o e e o, [wnT

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

b YRR

M E C H A N I C A L TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
998999 | 1-928918-2
958609 -5 2-928918-2
358999 ¢ 3-928918-7
5-928999-1 27226918
5-928999-5 97926918~
5-928999-6 079289182
<S]| 6-928999-5 §120871009
908618 | 1394702~ 1
| 958918-7 1394702-2
- C 5-1394702-1 POSITION |
95 1-928918-1 5 13947022
O | HOLD DOWN & SPACER
0C | TOOLING SETUP
(D |FOR TERMINALS:
968893 - |
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968220 - | 5-9638220-06
968220-5 1703296~
968220-6 1703296-5
5-968220-1 1534116-1
<£ﬂ 5-968220-5 1534116-2
' 5-1534116-1
N
S E R VQ @ SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET
AND NOTES gS
O | HOLD DOWN & SPACER
r | TOOLING SETUP
(9 |FOR TERMINALS:
12419181
® @
c::3?73
’ { Zégj
)
POSITION ?
7&
SERVO FEEDER
O INCLUDED POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
DOUBLE ACTING 18
PNEUMATTC HOLD DOWN SETUP
¢'a'REp —=| =4 340.5
T\
‘\w‘I’REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
| 1‘!’REF
| I ’1; /‘
i ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
CAM POST T TONS = o
a 1
—e= =6 44+0.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWYN>HN 26DEC2OT3 (D) TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 26DEC2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 26DEC2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION w | S M Ocsgn Side Frcc
| PLC +-
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 é@%ﬂii}éﬁﬁ " AT T ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S LGS . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A1 00779 (C=2266152 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 51 SHEET D OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART - SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2-2266157-1 D FINE CRIMP HETCOHT AR JUST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE E T T 9931111 5IN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 200 77
- R 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
2-22p08 15829 D FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC OBSOLETE - - - - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
s\| - | | R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF | REF |REF [REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
2 saccicn ¢ D CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST LATgiRngTE OBSOLETE N -] 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
AN Anl - - - -1 |- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
> 26615 T e o OBSOLETE vty v r ) 2iejes-Zz  IDETENT PIN a0
- R 2079383-8  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
SOUBLE ACTING R 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 _1 43
A-2266152- 9 D EINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH OBSOLETE - - - - - W 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SENSORS -] R 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
Aﬁl - R 2119650-1  |[RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
1-2266152-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - N - | R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
APPLICATOR DATA - - | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED _1 35
S . e - - - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
yﬁgﬁt 1i§2 - Eigigi g FWARNTNG - | -] - IRef] - ] - ] 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
Lo L o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO VP L LT 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
0 -2l 2222 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
40810389 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N T R I TR 155888 5 [SPACER CRIVPER 55
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING O T T [T 1 [ T 40641-3 |SPACTR 2]
WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. PN R P P 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ) | | W W W 16337182-¢ FENCE /3
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM : 1 1 l l l ;ngg?; BEEEEE@;Q\H@?REAWGE %
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | | 5119943~ 1 WASHER S%ACER 59
XEEMM%MN 14-18021 ] ) -2l 222 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - R 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
s\l - | 3] 3] 3| 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
TERMINALS APPLILED AN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, -2 2222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
REMOVE ITEM 123 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - | - 1 1 5-1807272-5 SCR HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ’ ’ |
GROUP 1/ GROUP 2/ INFORMATION . ] | Ll 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 20
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Aﬁg B T A T I cl0bJ05 e LR, AT T LAP, fofy, WA X 9.0 =
REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021, PAGE 8, NOTE 3 T R 1-5018030-0 INUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M35
928999- | 5-928918-7 968220 - | 1703296~ CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm2 WIRE. ’ ’ — o
I e T SRV - R 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 51
SPITErR A Fr T STTRI I VIR Aﬁﬁ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | NI R 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 4. NE N I 80739 SCR SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
5-928999- 1 6-928918-2 5-968220- 1 1534116-2 0 : | |
968893- 5-928918-3 5-968220-5 5-1534116- 1 o O S I I A I B cl196oc-1 |JFELD CAM, PRE FEED | 48
578918 394707 50680206 F 15341167 - R 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
9789187 13947077 5410181 O - R 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 4C
1-928918- | 5-1394702- | i - R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
1-928918-2 5-1394702-2 1‘1 05 TLON THE HOLD DO TN 15 N ORLENTAT ON 2 - R 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
6-928999-5 -2l 2222 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
: o O - R 2161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 9 ® - | | | | | 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
SIZE r mm [ INCH REFERENCE SETTING , B T R 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
0.50mm2  AX ] 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 5.0 e ] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
0.35mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 6. | | z/\g THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. - ? 202 2| 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
0. 25mm? 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 6.6 - - |
1‘1 THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS | I L S EELLEE LEVER, DRAG RELEASE . c6
T AND 1S APPLICATOR SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151. S L T N O I O c40792- ] DRAG, TERMINAL e
L] A T A 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 1724
- R 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1| -] -] -] -] 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290 ANAN T [T 1 1803155-1 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
A - | | 1 1 1 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE (251 /(1 | : | | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 113
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S T R A I A 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (i
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S A D e I c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI c49 - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | 1 1 1 1-222179-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 : | | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT - - -

Zﬁx APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT : : oo ! | L L A 1803090-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT | 9
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 i | | | | | | 1-1338690-2 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 055 8
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266152-4 N - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 ﬂékﬂ/ N RN 4-240641-2 ISPACER 17
T L [T 6005 TSGR, ST W CAp S K £ 2 T T T atisrss Joeenessan, Saoe 5

- - - 2 | - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - | | | | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

I e e 0 N T T T (O W S 259 N e risTaa 2 [chiweER, TnsuiTion o PReRin |

| uu A N I A 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238 - Lt 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
A AAPPPPLLYY PPAARRTT NNUUMMBBEERR 21—2233441199 —66 LL&CTTIITTEE TT(%) TTHHRREEAADDSS OOFF IITTEEMMSS 25402, 62 - - - 1 - - 21197140-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 | 1 | | 1 1 1 1-562108-5 CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1o
- - » - -] 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
A o -77]-42|-27|-25]-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, 777 742 727 725 722 72} PART NO DESCRIPTION NO T 2R SUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGTNELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 26DEC2013 .
A SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :DTE TE COHH@CJHVWY
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY W p,  ZBDEC20T3 N — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. P AC I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APJ[;GUO 26DEC201 3 | nAmME 0 Sid . d
mm . cean | 0¢€ € e
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE v on rever e Applicator
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T g -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 5 hC)WTW‘ on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ} ST A ST7 T rer covt oI WO ESTIRTORT

O (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e

SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET : : ) Al 00779 [C=2266152 )
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. CoiTomer Accesiible Produoction Drowing e e o, [wn T
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

b YRR

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER SETUP CHART
8 HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS: 1-928918-2
928999 2-928918- 2
928999-5 3-928918- 7
9289996 5-928918- 1
5-928999- 6-928918- 1
5-928999-5 6-928918-2
| 2555000 ¢ 6-928918-3
— | 6-97280909-5 1394702-1
9289181 13947022
Q| 928918 2 5-1394702-1 POSTTION
Eg 1-928918-1 5-1394702-2
0C | HOLD DOWN & SPACER
(O | TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
9688931
POSITION |
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
) 5-968220-6
222228,; 1703296- 1
5089906 17032965
5-968220- 1 S
SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER <§] 5-968220-5 ;??églﬁ{é—w
55 E:{% \/<i> SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET ~
‘i’, AND NOTES
CATCH PLATE -
O |HOLD DOWN 8 SPACER
o | TOOLING SETUP
(9 |FOR TERMINALS:
— 12419181
=1E
)
a—
POSITION ?
©@
SERVO FEEDER |
NOT INCLUDED
POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
DOUBL E ACTING AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
PNEUMAT [C '
WITH SENSORS HOLD DOWN STTUP
—e=] =4 3+0.5
l \\W‘I'REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
=
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
CAM POSTTTONS L .
—
Summe s THORE 30mm STROKE
= =6 440.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T T R v oy Z6DECZ0T3 =S e
ey 26DEC2013 —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 26DECZOW?} NAVE ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean S)de Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €EE:}3M v RPPLICATION SPEC
MEC HAN ICAL MEC HAN ICAL 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH —
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED : : reent - A‘ 00779 (C=2266152
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 51 SHEET 4 OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



